NETWORK ON MICROBIOLOGICAL RISK ASSESSMENT
(MRA)

23" meeting e
|

4-5 October 2023
14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00 (CET) Foop

SAFETY

AG EN DA AUTHORITY

Location: EFSA - Parma (Board Room) and Online (Teams platform)

Chair: Ernesto Liebana

Day 1 — 4 October 2023

Time No. Item Presenter

14:00 1 Welcome and Apologies for absence Chair
Adoption of agenda Chair
Agreement of the minutes of the 22" meeting of the Chair
MRA Network held on 18-19 October 2022, Parma and
online.

14:10 4 Anses Opinion on the pathogenicity of STEC FR

14:35 5 Microbial risks due to power failure SE

14:55 6 Rapid risk assessment on heating of eggs SE

15:15 7 How to handle raw milk coming from dairy farms with DE
botulism?

15:35 8 Echinococcus spp. eggs on berries harvest in the NL/FR
Netherlands

15:55 Discussion

16:10 Coffee break

16:40 9 Salmonella enterica in the European pork production EE
chain

17:00 10 Identification of infection sources and transmission FI
routes of Campylobacter spp.

17:20 11 Risk profile of Listeria monocytogenes in ready-to-eat BE
foods

17:40 12 Growth of persistent and sporadic isolates of L. SK
monocytogenes

18:00 End of the first day



AGENDA — 4-5 October 2023
23" MRA Network meeting

Day 2 — 5 October 2023

Time
09:00
09:10
09:30

09:50

10:10

10:40

11:00

11:20

11:30

12:30

12:45

13:00

No.

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

Item

Welcome back and Apologies for absence
ECDC-EFSA Rapid Outbreak assessments
Focal Point Framework 2023-2027

Refrigerated storage of eggs
Coffee break
Pathogenic Enterobacteriaceae in cakes using

MALDI-TOF

Pericarditis in broilers at post-mortem inspection
Update on Taenia solium outbreak

Recent and ongoing BIOHAZ activities
-  QPS update
- Microbiological safety of aged meat
- Ongoing activities

Discussion
Any Other Business:
- Date for next meeting

Closure of the meeting

Presenter
Chair

EFSA (BIOMO)
EFSA (ENREL)

DK

HR

SE
BE

EFSA
(BIOHAZ)

Chair



