

NETWORK ON MICROBIOLOGICAL RISK ASSESSMENT  
(MRA)  
23<sup>rd</sup> meeting



4-5 October 2023  
14:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00 (CET)  
AGENDA

**Location:** EFSA - Parma (Board Room) and Online (Teams platform)

**Chair:** Ernesto Liebana

**Day 1 – 4 October 2023**

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
14:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence	Chair
	2	Adoption of agenda	Chair
	3	Agreement of the minutes of the 22 <sup>nd</sup> meeting of the MRA Network held on 18-19 October 2022, Parma and online.	Chair
14:10	4	Anses Opinion on the pathogenicity of STEC	FR
14:35	5	Microbial risks due to power failure	SE
14:55	6	Rapid risk assessment on heating of eggs	SE
15:15	7	How to handle raw milk coming from dairy farms with botulism?	DE
15:35	8	<i>Echinococcus</i> spp. eggs on berries harvest in the Netherlands	NL/FR
15:55		Discussion	
16:10		<i>Coffee break</i>	
16:40	9	<i>Salmonella enterica</i> in the European pork production chain	EE
17:00	10	Identification of infection sources and transmission routes of <i>Campylobacter</i> spp.	FI
17:20	11	Risk profile of <i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> in ready-to-eat foods	BE
17:40	12	Growth of persistent and sporadic isolates of <i>L. monocytogenes</i>	SK
18:00		<i>End of the first day</i>	



Day 2 – 5 October 2023

Time	No.	Item	Presenter
09:00	13	Welcome back and Apologies for absence	Chair
09:10	14	ECDC-EFSA Rapid Outbreak assessments	EFSA (BIOMO)
09:30	15	Focal Point Framework 2023-2027	EFSA (ENREL)
09:50	16	Refrigerated storage of eggs	DK
10:10		<i>Coffee break</i>	
10:40	17	Pathogenic <i>Enterobacteriaceae</i> in cakes using MALDI-TOF	HR
11:00	18	Pericarditis in broilers at post-mortem inspection	SE
11:20	19	Update on <i>Taenia solium</i> outbreak	BE
11:30	20	Recent and ongoing BIOHAZ activities <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- QPS update</li> <li>- Microbiological safety of aged meat</li> <li>- Ongoing activities</li> </ul>	EFSA (BIOHAZ)
12:30		<b>Discussion</b>	
12:45		<b>Any Other Business:</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Date for next meeting</li> </ul>	Chair
13:00		<i>Closure of the meeting</i>	